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Table 70. Number of Lots by Location of the Land (55 Groups), Location of the Head Office (55 Groups)
and Whether or not the Building Site, etc. is Rented for Others (2 Groups)_Japan
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Location of the land (55 Groups),
location of the head office (55 Groups)

Total

Whether or not the building site, etc. is rented for others

Rented for the other party(ies)

Not rented

DA
D1

D2
Aomori-ken
Iwate-ken
Miyagi-ken
Akita-ken
Yamagata-ken
Fukushima-ken

D3
Ibaraki-ken
Tochigi-ken
Gunma-ken
Saitama-ken
Chiba-ken
Tokyo-to
Kanagawa-ken

D4
Niigata-ken
Toyama-ken
Ishikawa-ken
Fukui-ken

D5
Yamanashi-ken
Nagano-ken
Gifu-ken
Shizuoka-ken
Aichi-ken
Mie-ken

D6
Shiga-ken
Kyoto-fu
Osaka-fu
Hyogo-ken
Nara-ken
Wakayama-ken

D7
Tottori-ken
Shimane-ken
Okayama-ken
Hiroshima-ken
Yamaguchi-ken

D8
Tokushima-ken
Kagawa-ken
Ehime-ken
Kochi-ken

D9
Fukuoka-ken
Saga-ken
Nagasaki-ken
Kumamoto-ken
Oita-ken
Miyazaki-ken
Kagoshima-ken
Okinawa-ken

Not reported

1732
105

154
23
21
30

20
22
35

419
39
30
32

55
60
133
67

97
42
22
17
15

300
17
44
36
66
97
38

244
20
35
89
67
16
14

133
15
21
35
35
26

7
12
19
26
12

203
63
16
24
23
22
17
25
10

1

540
620

600
660
500
520

910
550
470

860
150
070
780

980
930
760
190

560
730
110
290
430

720
730
560
280

960
130
070

210
750
440
600
390
860
160

790
250
190
240
690
430

830
960
970
610
290

160
750
220
470
240
420
620
420
010

190

207
13
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400
510

280
890
830
310

640
370
240

560
780
380
420

060
800
910
200

100
300
750
600
440

640
850
790
750
320
970
960

160
180
740
760
130
620
740

100
750
290
050
450
560

050
260
230
450
120

850
560
740
120
940
030
350
800
330

150

1525
92

136
21
18
27

18
20
30

360
35
27
29

47
50
113
55

88
38
20
15
13

265
15
40
31

58
83
35

213
18
30
77

58
15
12

120
13
18
32
32
23

64
11
17
24
1

183
57
14
21
21
20
16
23
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Table 70. Number of Lots by Location of the Land (55 Groups), Location of the Head Office (55 Groups)
and Whether or not the Building Site, etc. is Rented for Others (2 Groups)_Japan

gg Whether or not the building site, etc. is rented for others
Location of the land (55 Groups),
location of the head office (55 Groups)
Total Rented for the other party(ies) Not rented
1
DB 1 732 540 207 400 1 525 140
D1 94 620 11 650 82 970
D2 138 400 17 360 121 040
Aomori-ken 21 410 1 460 19 950
Iwate-ken 19 090 2 460 16 630
Miyagi-ken 28 260 4 690 23 570
Akita-ken 18 870 2 260 16 610
Yamagata-ken 20 720 1 960 18 750
Fukushima-ken 30 050 4 530 25 520
D3 500 170 69 400 430 770
Ibaraki-ken 31 190 2 720 28 470
Tochigi-ken 23 670 1770 21 900
Gunma-ken 27 860 3 010 24 850
Sai tama-ken 44 290 6 330 37 960
Chiba-ken 43 980 6 870 37 110
Tokyo-to 272 920 39 190 233 730
Kanagawa-ken 56 260 9 510 46 750
D4 90 390 8 070 82 320
Niigata-ken 39 070 3 500 35 560
Toyama-ken 21 860 1 750 20 110
Ishikawa-ken 15 390 1 410 13 980
Fukui-ken 14 080 1 410 12 670
D5 275 020 33 760 241 260
Yamanashi-ken 14 290 1520 12 770
Nagano-ken 37 640 3220 34 410
Gifu-ken 32 830 4 630 28 200
Shizuoka-ken 58 370 7 700 50 670
Aichi-ken 99 050 14 140 84 910
Mie-ken 32 840 2 550 30 290
D6 253 790 29 760 224 030
Shiga-ken 16 400 1 460 14 940
Kyoto-fu 34 130 3 970 30 160
Osaka-fu 117 190 13 810 103 380
Hyogo-ken 59 320 7 550 51 770
Nara-ken 15 240 1370 13 870
Wakayama-ken 11 500 1 600 9 900
D7 124 450 12 230 112 220
Tottori-ken 13 510 1 450 12 060
Shimane-ken 20 750 2 240 18 510
Okayama-ken 32 130 2 830 29 300
Hiroshima-ken 34 390 3 420 30 970
Yamaguchi-ken 23 680 2 300 21 380
D8 68 020 6 840 61 180
Tokushima-ken 11 770 1220 10 550
Kagawa-ken 19 710 2 380 17 330
Ehime-ken 25 190 2 270 22 910
Kochi-ken 11 350 980 10 380
D9 187 680 18 320 169 360
Fukuoka-ken 62 350 6 160 56 190
Saga-ken 14 600 1 640 12 960
Nagasaki-ken 22 670 2 950 19 720
Kumamoto-ken 20 230 1 630 18 600
Oita-ken 19 730 1 850 17 880
Miyazaki-ken 15 760 1250 14 510
Kagoshima-ken 22 930 1 560 21 370
Okinawa-ken 9 400 1270 8 130

1
1) Includes "Whether or not the building site, etc. is rented for others not reported.”



