第70表 土地所在地(55区分)・本社所在地(55区分), 宅地などの貸付の有無(2区分)別件数 全国

Table 70. Number of Lots by Location of the Land (55 Groups), Location of the Head Office (55 Groups) and Whether or not the Building Site, etc. is Rented for Others (2 Groups)_Japan

土 本	地 社	所 所	在 地 (55区分)・ 在 地 (55区分)	445. 494-	宅地などの貸付の有無 Whether or not the building site, etc. is rented for others	
				総数	貸付けている	貸付けていない
			land (55 Groups),			
ı	location	of the hea	ad office (55 Groups)	Total 1)	Rented for the other party(ies)	Not rented
	地所在地 全国計 北海道ブロック		DA D1	1 732 540 105 620	207 400 13 510	1 525 140 92 110
東北ブロッ			D2	154 600	18 280	136 320
青 森岩 手			Aomori-ken Iwate-ken	23 660 21 500	1 890 2 830	21 760 18 670
宮城			Miyagi-ken	30 520	3 310	27 210
秋 田	県		Akita-ken	20 910	2 640	18 270
山形			Yamagata-ken	22 550	2 370	20 180
福 島	! 県		Fukushima-ken	35 470	5 240	30 230
関東プロッ			D3	419 860	59 560	360 300
茨 城 栃 木			Ibaraki-ken Tochigi-ken	39 150 30 070	3 780 2 380	35 360 27 680
群馬			Gunma-ken	32 780	3 420	29 360
埼 玉	県		Saitama-ken	55 980	8 060	47 910
千 葉			Chiba-ken	60 930	10 800	50 130
東 京 神 奈	である がい かく ボックス でんかい かいま だい かい		Tokyo-to Kanagawa-ken	133 760 67 190	19 910 11 200	113 850 55 990
			-			
北陸ブロッ 新 潟			D4 Niigata-ken	97 560 42 730	9 100 4 300	88 470 38 430
富山			Toyama-ken	22 110	1 750	20 360
石 川			Ishikawa-ken	17 290	1 600	15 680
福 井	果		Fuku i -ken	15 430	1 440	13 990
中部ブロッ			D5	300 720	35 640	265 080
山 梨長 野			Yamanashi-ken Nagano-ken	17 730 44 560	1 850 3 790	15 880 40 770
岐阜			Gifu-ken	36 280	4 750	31 530
静岡			Shizuoka-ken	66 960	8 320	58 630
愛 知 三 重			Aichi-ken Mie-ken	97 130 38 070	13 970 2 960	83 170 35 100
近畿ブロッ 滋 賀			D6 Shiga-ken	244 210 20 750	31 160 2 180	213 050 18 570
京都			Kyoto-fu	35 440	4 740	30 710
大 阪			Osaka-fu	89 600	11 760	77 850
兵 庫			Hyogo-ken	67 390	9 130	58 260
奈 良和 歌	山 県		Nara-ken Wakayama-ken	16 860 14 160	1 620 1 740	15 240 12 420
中国ブロッ			D7	133 790	13 100	120 700
中国ノロッ 鳥 取			Tottori-ken	15 250	1 750	13 490
島根			Shimane-ken	21 190	2 290	18 900
			Okayama-ken	35 240	3 050	32 190
広 島 山 口			Hiroshima-ken Yamaguchi-ken	35 690 26 430	3 450 2 560	32 240 23 870
四国ブロッ			D8	71 830	7 050	64 780
徳島			Tokushima-ken	12 960	1 260	11 700
香 川	県		Kagawa-ken	19 970	2 230	17 740
愛 媛高 知			Ehime-ken Kochi-ken	26 610 12 290	2 450 1 120	24 160 11 170
九州・沖縄		7	D9	203 160	19 850	183 300
福 阿佐 賀			Fukuoka-ken Saga-ken	63 750 16 220	6 560 1 740	57 200 14 480
長崎			Nagasaki-ken	24 470	3 120	21 350
熊本	果		Kumamoto-ken	23 240	1 940	21 300
大 分			0ita-ken	22 420	2 030	20 390
宮崎鹿児	島県		Miyazaki-ken	17 620 25 420	1 350 1 800	16 270 23 620
能 况 沖 縄			Kagoshima-ken Okinawa-ken	25 420 10 010	1 330	8 690
不詳			Not reported	1 190	150	1 (

第70表 土地所在地(55区分)・本社所在地(55区分), 宅地などの貸付の有無(2区分)別件数 全国

Table 70. Number of Lots by Location of the Land (55 Groups), Location of the Head Office (55 Groups) and Whether or not the Building Site, etc. is Rented for Others (2 Groups)_Japan

土 本	地 社	所 所	在 地 (55区分)・ 在 地 (55区分)	総数	宅地などの貸付の有無 Whether or not the building site, etc. is rented for others	
					貸付けている	貸付けていない
			land (55 Groups),			
ı	ocation o	of the hea	ad office (55 Groups)	Total 1)	Rented for the other party(ies)	Not rented
な 社所在地 全国計 北海道プロック		DB D1	1 732 540 94 620	207 400 11 650	1 525 14 82 97	
東北ブロッ青森			D2 Aomori-ken	138 400 21 410		121 04 19 95
岩 手	県		Iwate-ken	19 090	2 460	16 63
宮城			Miyagi-ken	28 260		23 57
秋 田山 形			Akita-ken Yamagata-ken	18 870 20 720		16 6° 18 75
福島	県		Fukushima-ken	30 050	4 530	25 52
関東ブロッ 茨 城			D3 Ibaraki-ken	500 170 31 190		430 77 28 47
栃 木	県		Tochigi-ken	23 670	1 770	21 90
群馬			Gunma-ken	27 860		24 8
埼 千 葉			Saitama-ken Chiba-ken	44 290 43 980		37 9 37 1
東京	都		Tokyo-to	272 920	39 190	233 7
神奈	川県		Kanagawa-ken	56 260	9 510	46 7
北陸ブロッ 新 潟			D4 Niigata-ken	90 390 39 070		82 3 35 5
富山	県		Toyama-ken	21 860		20 1
石 川 福 井			Ishikawa-ken Fukui-ken	15 390 14 080		13 9 12 6
中部ブロッ	ク		D5	275 020	33 760	241 2
山 梨 長 野			Yamanashi-ken Nagano-ken	14 290 37 640		12 7 34 4
岐阜			Gifu-ken	32 830		28 2
静岡			Shizuoka-ken	58 370		50 6
愛 知 三 重			Aichi-ken Mie-ken	99 050 32 840		84 9 30 2
近畿ブロッ			D6	253 790		224 0
滋賀			Shiga-ken Kyoto-fu	16 400 34 130		14 9 30 1
大 阪			Osaka-fu	117 190		103 3
兵 庫奈 良			Hyogo-ken	59 320		51 7
	山県		Nara-ken Wakayama-ken	15 240 11 500		13 8 9 9
中国ブロッ	ク		D7	124 450	12 230	112 2
島 取島 根			Tottori-ken Shimane-ken	13 510 20 750		12 0 18 5
岡山			Okayama-ken	32 130		29 3
広 島山 口			Hiroshima-ken Yamaguchi-ken	34 390 23 680		30 9 21 3
四国ブロッ			D8	68 020		61 1
徳 島	県		Tokushima-ken	11 770	1 220	10 5
香 川愛 媛			Kagawa-ken Ehime-ken	19 710 25 190		17 3 22 9
高 知			Koch i -ken	11 350		10 3
九州・沖縄			D9	187 680		169 3
福			Fukuoka-ken Saga-ken	62 350 14 600		56 1 12 9
長崎			Nagasaki-ken	22 670		19 7
熊本	県		Kumamoto-ken	20 230	1 630	18 6
大 分			Oita-ken	19 730		17 8
宮崎鹿児	島県		Miyazaki-ken Kagoshima-ken	15 760 22 930		14 5 21 3
沖縄			Okinawa-ken	9 400		8 1

¹⁾ 宅地などの貸付の有無「不詳」を含む。 1) Includes "Whether or not the building site, etc. is rented for others not reported."